58
Updated: September 21, 2022
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com
D
EA
D
LA

Dimensions
Stile Preparation
How to Order & Related Products
4900 Heavy Duty Deadlatch: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FACEPLATE BACKSET HANDING STRIKE SIZE STRIKE SHAPE/LIP LENGTH FACEPLATE FINISH
49 00 - 3 5 - 2 01 - 628
00  Standard 2  31/32" 5  LH or RHR 1  Mortised (4901) 4-5/8" 01  Flat/Standard Jamb 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
11W  Radius with Weatherstrip 3  1-1/8" 6  RH or LHR 2  Mortised (4902) 2-5/8" 02  Radius/Standard Stile 335  Black Anodized
13  �Without faceplate,
without strike plate
4  1-1/2" 17  Flat/Center Hung 4" Jamb 628  Clear Anodized
21  Flat/Center Hung 4-1/2" Jamb
RELATED  When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
ELECTRIC STRIKES TRIM CYLINDERS ACCESSORIES
7100/7101, 7110/7111,
7130/7131, 7140 Electric
Strikes, 7400/7401,
7410/7411, 7430/7431,
7440 Electric Strikes
3080, 3080E Series Entry
Trim, 3090-150,  A100 Series
Keyless Entry, 4560, 4565
Deadlatch Handles, 4568,
4569 Eurostyle Deadlatch
Handles, 4590, 4591 Paddles,
4600 Deadlatch Handle
Standard 1" length,
1-5/32” diameter mortise
cylinder with MS® cam
such as 4036 Mortise
Cylinder, 4066 Thumbturn
4043 Cylinder guard
4104 Mounting Bridge,
91-0965 Mounting Kit for
radiused door, 91-0966
Mounting Kit for beveled
door, 26-00090XX Tube
Spacer, 4901, 4902
Deadlatch Strikes
FLAT
CYLINDER CL
CL
RADIUS
BEVEL
CL
CL
HOW BACKSET
IS MEASURED:
BACKSET “A”
31/32"
24.6mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
1-1/8"
28.6mm
1-49/64"
44.8mm
1-1/2"
38.1mm
2-9/64"
54.4mm
ARMORED FACEPLATE
1" X 6-7/8"
FLAT
P/N 24-0137-01-XXX
RADIUS
P/N 24-0137-02-XXX
RADIUS W/ WEATHERSTRIP
P/N 24-0137-03-XXX
Flat faceplate can be
adjusted for right or left